
1 

KIT - The Research University in the Helmholtz Association  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Official Announcement    No. 4 

 

Published at Karlsruhe on January 23, 2025 

 

Fifth Amendment to the Admission and Enrollment Regulations of Karlsruhe Institute of 
Technology (KIT)  

 

 

Please note that this English translation is a service provided by KIT for your information only. The 
German version exclusively has legally binding character.  

 

  



2 

Fifth Amendment to the Admission and Enrollment Regulations of  

Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) 

of January 17, 2025 

 

Pursuant to Art. 10, par. 2, No. 5 and Art. 20, par. 2 of the Act on Karlsruhe Institute of Technology 
(KIT Act – KITG) of July 14, 2009 (Bulletin, pp. 317), last amended by Art. 2 of the 5th Act on the 
Amendment of University Regulations (5. Hochschulrechtsänderungsgesetz) of November 12, 2024 
(Bulletin 2024, No. 97, pp. 47), Art. 58, par. 1, cl. 2, and Art. 63, par. 2 of the Act of Baden-
Württemberg on Universities and Colleges (Landeshochschulgesetz) of January 1, 2005 (Bulletin, pp. 
1), last amended by Art. 1 of the 5th Act on the Amendment of University Regulations of November 
12, 2024 (Bulletin 2024, No. 97, pp. 1), the KIT Senate on December 16, 2024 adopted the following 
Statutes:   

 

Article 1 

The Admission and Enrollment Regulations of Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) of October 

22, 2021 (Official Announcement of KIT No. 65 of October 22, 2021), last amended by the Statutes 

of November 27, 2024 (Official Announcement of KIT No. 47 of November 27, 2024), are amended 

as follows:  

 

The following annex is added to the Statutes:  

Annex Relating to Art. 5, pars. 3 and 4 

Proofs of proficiency are required in all languages checked. 

Bachelor’s Program German English 

Angewandte Geowissenschaften (Applied Geosciences) X  

Architektur (Architecture)  X X 

Bauingenieurwesen (Civil Engineering) X  

Bioingenieurwesen (Biological Engineering) X  

Biologie (Biology) X  

Biologie Lehramt (Teacher’s Degree in Biology) X  

Chemie (Chemistry) X  

Chemie Lehramt (Teacher’s Degree in Chemistry) X  

Chemieingenieurwesen und Verfahrenstechnik (Chemical and Process 

Engineering)  

X  

Chemische Biologie (Chemical Biology) X  

Deutsch Lehramt (Teacher’s Degree in German) X  



3 

Digital Economics  X X 

Elektrotechnik und Informationstechnik (Electrical Engineering and 

Information Technology) 

X  

Europäische Kultur und Ideengeschichte (European Culture and History 

of Ideas) 

X  

Geodäsie und Geoinformatik (Geodesy and Geoinformatics) X  

Geographie Lehramt (Teacher’s Degree in Geography) X  

Geoökologie (Geoecology) X  

Geophysik (Geophysics) X  

Germanistik (German Studies) X  

Informatik (Informatics) X  

Informatik Lehramt (Teacher’s Degree in Informatics) X  

Ingenieurpädagogik (Engineering Pedagogics)  X  

Kunstgeschichte (History of Arts)  X X 

Lebensmittelchemie (Food Chemistry) X  

Liberal Arts and Sciences X X 

Maschinenbau (Mechanical Engineering) X  

Materialwissenschaft und Werkstofftechnik (Materials Science and 

Engineering) 

X  

Mathematik (Mathematics) X  

Mathematik Lehramt (Teacher’s Degree in Mathematics) X  

Mechanical Engineering International   X 

Mechatronik und Informationstechnik (Mechatronics and Information 

Technology) 

X  

Medizintechnik (Medical Engineering) X  

Meteorologie und Klimaphysik (Meteorology and Climate Physics)  X  

Naturwissenschaft und Technik (NwT) Lehramt (Teacher’s Degree in 

Natural Sciences and Engineering) 

X  

Pädigogik (Pedagogics) X  

Philosophie/Ethik Lehramt (Teacher’s Degree in Philosophy / Ethics)  X  

Physik (Physics)  X  

Sport Lehramt (Teacher’s Degree in Sports) X  

Sportwissenschaft (Sports Science) X  

Technomathematik (Technomathematics) X  



4 

Wirtschaftsinformatik (Business Informatics) X  

Wirtschaftsingenieurwesen (Business Engineering) X  

Wirtschaftsmathematik (Business Mathematics) X  

Wissenschaft – Medien – Kommunikation (Science – Media – 

Communication)  

X  

 

Article 2 Permit of Announcement 

KIT is allowed to publish in KIT’s Official Announcements the wording of the Admission and 

Enrollment Regulations of Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) in the version valid as of the entry 

into force of the present Statutes.  

Article 3  

This Amendment enters into force on the day after publication in the Official Announcements of KIT.  

 

Karlsruhe, January 17, 2025 

 

Signed, Professor Dr. Jan S. Hesthaven 

(President of KIT)  


	Article 1
	Article 2 Permit of Announcement

